
CHAPTER 101-02-04
RENEWAL

Section
101-02-04-01 Permit Renewal
101-02-04-02 Denial of an Application

101-02-04-01. Permit renewal.

1. All permits expire on December thirty-first of each year. 

2. A holder of an appraiser permit desiring the renewal of such permit shall, during the month 
preceding the expiration date of such permit, make application and pay the required fee.

3. Permits may be renewed up to ninety days after the date of expiration, with payment of late 
fee.  The applicant  who  does not  file  a  renewal  application  by the  ninety-day deadline  is 
subject to all requirements governing new applicants.

4. A person who, in any way, acts as an apprentice, licensed, or certified appraiser while that 
individual's permit is expired will be subject to disciplinary action and penalties as described in 
North Dakota Century Code chapter 43-23.3. 

History: Effective  October 1,  1992;  amended effective  February 1,  2003;  January 1,  2008;  July  1, 
2012; January 1, 2015; July 1, 2019.
General Authority: NDCC 43-23.3-03
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-23.3-12, 43-23.3-23

101-02-04-02. Denial of an application.

If an application is denied, the board will notify the applicant of the denial and specify the basis for 
the denial.

History: Effective July 1, 2012.
General Authority: NDCC 43-23-03
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-23-03
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